

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

March 13, 2017

Judy Fritts 260 Ridgemont Oxford, MI 48370

> RE: License #: AF630004780 Affordable Living Care 260 Ridgemont Oxford, MI 48370

Dear Ms. Fritts:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Mildred Afschwarz

Mildred A. Schwarcz, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-3967

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF630004780
Licensee Name:	Judy Fritts
Licensee Address:	260 Ridgemont Oxford, MI 48370
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 693-6936
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Affordable Living Care
Facility Address:	260 Ridgemont Oxford, MI 48370
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 693-6936
Capacity:	4
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL

# II. Purpose of Addendum

On 02/01/2017, in conjunction with the license renewal, the licensee, Judy Fritts, submitted a written request to modify the license capacity for Affordable Living Care, from 5 to 4.

### III. Methodology

02/01/2017 Inspection Completed On-site

### **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility is in compliance with all applicable licensing rules and statutory requirements.

#### V. Recommendation

Effective immediately, the capacity for Affordable Living Care is four (4) adults.

Mildred A Schwarez 03/13/2017

Mildred A. Schwarcz Licensing Consultant Date